

Lord-Higel House Accessory building and handicap ramp / railings are finished!







2023-24 Season Presentations

Join us on the third Friday afternoon from October through April at the Venice Public Library for Venice Heritage presentations on Venice area history.

Following is a partial list of program titles:

Top 10 Things You Absolutely, Positively Need to Know about Venice History for Your Next Cocktail Party

You Ought to Ask Bud Wimmers

Nokomis - The Original Venice

The Blank Spot on the John Nolen Venice Plan

Support Venice Heritage Projects Purchase a Hibiscus Flower



Image on the left is the official City of Venice hibiscus color.

Prices for the hibiscus paintings have increased, but Venice Heritage members can receive a 10% discount by clicking on the following button. You will be sent to the Venice Heritage website page to order your hibiscus flower and obtain your discount.

Hibiscus Painting Discount

Venice Heritage Inc. (VHI)

An all-volunteer tax exempt 501(c)3 organization whose mission is to promote and protect the heritage of the greater Venice area.

OUR GOALS

- To preserve and protect the John Nolen Plan of Venice
- To support and promote City of Venice Museum & Archives sites:
 - Triangle Inn
 - Julia Cousins Laning and Dale Laning Archives & Research Center
- To restore the Lord-Higel House for an early settler museum
- To support an exhibit space for Old Betsy, the city's first fire engine
- To educate the public about the history of Venice

JOIN TODAY
Individual, \$35
Nonprofit Organization, \$35
Family, \$50
Corporate, \$100
veniceheritage.org/membership

Your tax-free donation to the Lord-Higel House Restoration Fund at the Gulf Coast Community Foundation can help complete this important historic preservation project. See veniceheritage.org/lord-higel-house for more details or mail your check directly to: Venice Heritage Inc., P.O. Box 1190, Venice, FL 34284

Venice Heritage Inc. | P.O Box 1190, Venice, FL 34284

<u>Unsubscribe veniceheritageinc@gmail.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by veniceheritageinc@gmail.com powered by

